RELEASE, INDEMNIFICATION AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT

In return for taking one or more tours during the time period from January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025 with Royal Tours, LLC (individually and collectively, "the Tour(s)"), I am signing this Agreement, to be effective during the said time period, regardless of how many Tour(s) I attend. I am aware that during the Tour(s), certain risks and dangers are present that conceivably could cause me physical or emotional discomfort, loss or damage to personal property, personal injury and/or death, loss of consortium, as well as the hazards of the various forces of nature and acts of God, and travel by motor vehicle ("the Risks".) Accordingly, I understand that no amount of due care can totally compensate for the fact that the participating in the Tour(s) involves those Risks, and I am willing to and hereby do assume the Risks. I am furthermore advised that some of the Risks may be offset through my purchase, on a private and individual basis, of medical insurance, travel insurance, accident and disability insurance, and/or life insurance. In any event, Royal Tours, LLC and its officers, members, managers, employees, agents, successors, representatives and assigns (hereinafter "Royal Tours") does not and will not act as my insurer for the Tour(s). I understand fully that I will be engaging in the Tour at my own risk.

For the purpose of this agreement, the term "Risks" shall include the risk of exposure to, or infection by, COVID 19 or any of its variants. I understand that the Risks, including the risk of becoming exposed to or infected by COVID 19, as a result of participating in the Tour(s) may result from the acts or omissions of myself and/or others, including but not limited to, Royal Tours, other Tour(s) participants or third parties.

In consideration of being allowed to participate in the Tour(s), I hereby voluntarily assume all of the Risks, and accept sole responsibility for, and will release, indemnify and hold harmless Royal Tours from any and all lawsuits, liability, actions, causes of action, costs or expenses of any kind, debts, claims and demands of every kind or nature whatsoever, including attorney's fees and costs, which I, anyone claiming on my behalf, or any third party now have or may have in the future, arising from or in connection with the Tour(s), whether caused by or arising out of the negligent, grossly negligent or intentional acts or omissions of myself, Royal Tours or any third parties. I furthermore acknowledge that the Tour(s) may include transportation, sight-seeing, meals, shopping and/or other activities which are not owned, managed, or operated by Royal Tours and that Royal Tours does not oversee, guide or otherwise manage such other activities.

The terms hereof shall serve as a release, indemnification and assumption of risk for me, my heirs, assigns, executors and administrators and for all members of my family, including any minors accompanying me.

I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT AND UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENT AND PURPOSE. IN SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT, I DO SO VOLUNTARILY AND WITHOUT RESERVATION AND REALIZE I AM GIVING UP SIGNIFICANT RIGHTS.

This document must be signed and submitted by each person before the start of the Tour(s). Persons who decline to sign and submit the document will not be permitted to attend the Tour and, in the sole discretion of Royal Tours, may not receive a refund of any amounts previously paid for the Tour. By signing this Agreement, I acknowledge I have read the itinerary for the Tour(s).

Please PRINT your name and address		Please SIGN your name below.
LAST	FIRST	SIGNATURE
ADDRESS		DATE